10
13
14
15
25
30

RESBRE

PREPREAN®
hRobBr@H

21
23
25
33

Name P

Jack Gotfredson

* Ryan McNiven
Jordan Michaels
Casey McNiven

* Kody Gotfredson
Danid Stanworth
Clayton Edwards
* Eric Davidson

* Carson Jones

* Gideon George

James Aagard

Grant Winters

Team

Totals
Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

Name P

* Ethan Devlin
Zane Neville

* Dylan Fauber
Charlie Ramirez
* Harley Davis
lvan Ramirez
Vaun Pierson
Kade Neville
Jordan Pagan

* Nathan Largent
Curtis Taylor

* Rhys Stafford
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technica Fouls

Officias

WHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Kaycee Buckaroos vs. Burlington Huskies
Date: 03/04/2021 Time: 10:30am Site: Ford Wyoming Center Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Burlington Huskies

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
3/8 3/6 0/0 9 1 0 1 1 6} 4
3/4 1/2 3/3 10 2 3 5 3 3 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
2/10 o/4 1/3 5 3 11 14 4 4 8
2/5 0/0 0/0 4 6} 2 2 1 2 0
o/1 0/0 0/0 0 o 1 1 2 6} 4
3/11 2/5 2/3 10 6} 3 3 1 2 5
3/6 0/0 2/3 8 3 0 3 4 6} 1
2/10 o/1 2/3 6 5 7 12 4 1 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
2 3 5 2
18/55 6/18  10/15 52 16 30 46 20 12 31
1st Half 9/24 37.5% 2nd Half 9/31 29.0% Game  18/55
1st Half 3/9 33.3% 2nd Half 3/9 33.3% Game 6/18
1st Half 3/5 60.0% 2nd Half 7/10 70.0% Game  10/15
Home: Kaycee Buckaroos
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
4/11 1/5 2/3 11 6} 2 2 3 6} 5
1/4 o/1 0/0 2 1 1 2 1 6} 1
4/10 o/1 3/4 11 1 3 4 3 2 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
712 o/1 2/5 16 3 5 8 1 1 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
o/4 o/4 0/0 0 6} 3 3 3 1 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
o/4 o/1 3/6 3 6} 3 3 3 2 11
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 6} 0 6} 0 6} 0
1/4 o/1 1/2 3 1 6 7 4 6} 2
2 1 3
17/49 114  11/20 46 8 24 32 18 6 26
1st Half 7/20 35.0%  2nd Half 10/29 345% Game 17/49
1st Half 7 14.3%  2nd Half or7 0.00% Game 1/14
1st Half a/7 57.1%  2nd Half 7/13 538% Game 11/20
Bur Kay Bur Kay
10 11 3Pt Points 18 3 Pts/Possession
19 19 2nd Chance Points 5 9 Ptsoff Bench
46 32 Team Rebounds 5 3 Dead Bdl Reb
40.0 21.1 Def Rebound % 78.9 60.0 Total Rebound %
+11.7 -23.3 Def. Stops 56 55 Pts/Shot
Bur None
Kay None
Unknown
Qtr 1)Qtr 2/Qtr 3)Qtr 4| OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4(Total
Burlington Huskies| 18 6 7 21 0 (] 0 0 52
Kaycee Buckaroos| 8 11 | 13 | 14 0 (] 0 0 | 46

Largest Lead Kay 10 Bur 24 (14 pts) Lead Changes 7

Comments:. None

Number of Ties 5

coroooohoooOr P

32.7%
33.3%
66.7%

cooocoooroCOOQ

1

34.7%
7.14%
55.0%

Bur Kay
0.68 0.61
13 2
2 3
59.0 41.0
0.84 0.78

NoOwmoroososroOY B oconvoNkrNwoOwRrY

=
()]

MIN
13:47
22:20
DNP
DNP
29:36
18:05
11:23
27:29
13:55
23:25
DNP
DNP

160

MIN
25:04
7:09
32:00
DNP
31:43
DNP
DNP
12:24
DNP
25:39
DNP
26:01

160



