

WHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score

Kaycee Buckaroos vs. Burlington Huskies

Date: 03/04/2021 Time: 10:30am Site: Ford Wyoming Center Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Burlington Huskies

##	Name	P	FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST	TO	BS	ST	MIN
10	Jack Gotfredson		3/8	3/6	0/0	9	1	0	1	1	0	4	1	1	13:47
13	* Ryan McNiven		3/4	1/2	3/3	10	2	3	5	3	3	4	0	3	22:20
14	Jordan Michaels		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Casey McNiven		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
25	* Kody Gotfredson		2/10	0/4	1/3	5	3	11	14	4	4	8	4	3	29:36
30	Daniel Stanworth		2/5	0/0	0/0	4	0	2	2	1	2	0	0	2	18:05
31	Clayton Edwards		0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	2	0	4	0	1	11:23
34	* Eric Davidson		3/11	2/5	2/3	10	0	3	3	1	2	5	0	2	27:29
40	* Carson Jones		3/6	0/0	2/3	8	3	0	3	4	0	1	0	0	13:55
42	* Gideon George		2/10	0/1	2/3	6	5	7	12	4	1	3	1	2	23:25
43	James Aagard		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
44	Grant Winters		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team						2	3	5			2			
	Totals		18/55	6/18	10/15	52	16	30	46	20	12	31	6	14	160
	Total FG		1st Half	9/24	37.5%	2nd Half	9/31	29.0%	Game	18/55	32.7%				
	3 PT FG		1st Half	3/9	33.3%	2nd Half	3/9	33.3%	Game	6/18	33.3%				
	Free Throws		1st Half	3/5	60.0%	2nd Half	7/10	70.0%	Game	10/15	66.7%				

Home: Kaycee Buckaroos

##	Name	P	FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST	TO	BS	ST	MIN
3	* Ethan Devlin		4/11	1/5	2/3	11	0	2	2	3	0	5	0	0	25:04
4	Zane Neville		1/4	0/1	0/0	2	1	1	2	1	0	1	0	0	7:09
10	* Dylan Fauber		4/10	0/1	3/4	11	1	3	4	3	2	3	0	4	32:00
11	Charlie Ramirez		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
13	* Harley Davis		7/12	0/1	2/5	16	3	5	8	1	1	1	1	4	31:43
14	Ivan Ramirez		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Vaun Pierson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
21	Kade Neville		0/4	0/4	0/0	0	0	3	3	3	1	3	0	1	12:24
23	Jordan Pagan		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
25	* Nathan Largent		0/4	0/1	3/6	3	0	3	3	3	2	11	0	5	25:39
33	Curtis Taylor		0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
34	* Rhys Stafford		1/4	0/1	1/2	3	1	6	7	4	0	2	0	2	26:01
	Team						2	1	3						
	Totals		17/49	1/14	11/20	46	8	24	32	18	6	26	1	16	160
	Total FG		1st Half	7/20	35.0%	2nd Half	10/29	34.5%	Game	17/49	34.7%				
	3 PT FG		1st Half	1/7	14.3%	2nd Half	0/7	0.00%	Game	1/14	7.14%				
	Free Throws		1st Half	4/7	57.1%	2nd Half	7/13	53.8%	Game	11/20	55.0%				

Free Throw Pts	Bur	Kay	3Pt Points	Bur	Kay	Pts/Possession	Bur	Kay
Pts off Turnovers	10	11	2nd Chance Points	18	3	Pts off Bench	0.68	0.61
Total Rebounds	19	19	Team Rebounds	5	9	Dead Ball Reb	13	2
Off Rebound %	46	32	Total Rebound %	5	3	Pts/Shot	2	3
3Pt Efficiency	40.0	21.1	Def. Stops	78.9	60.0		59.0	41.0
Technical Fouls	+11.7	-23.3		56	55		0.84	0.78
Officials	Bur	None						
	Kay	None						
	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Burlington Huskies	18	6	7	21	0	0	0	0	52
Kaycee Buckaroos	8	11	13	14	0	0	0	0	46

Largest Lead Kay 10 Bur 24 (14 pts) **Lead Changes** 7 **Number of Ties** 5
Comments: None